Contents

Foreword

Preface

List ofabbreviations

Genealogical affiliations and geographical locations
of languages cited in the book

1. Linguistic typology: An introductory overview
1.1 Introduction
1.2 What is linguistic typology?
1.3 Linguistic typology: a short history
1.4 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

PART IFoundations: theory and method

2. Unity and diversity in the world's languages
2.1 Introduction
2.2 The connection between diversity and unity

2.3 The Principle of Uniformitarianism: a methodological
frame of reference

2.4 When and where similarities count
2.5 Types of language universal and universalpreferences
2.6 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

3. Typological analysis
3.1 Introduction

3.2 'Comparing apples with apples': cross-linguistic
comparability

Xiii
XV
XVii

XiX

13

13
14

15
17
17
20

22
26
30

36

37
38

39
39

44



CONTENTS

3.3 Comparative concepts vs descriptive categories
3.4 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Linguistic typology and other theoretical approaches
4.1 Introduction

4.2 Conceptual differences between LT and GG

4.3 Methodological differences between LT and GG

4.4 Optimality Theory: a derivative of GG with a twist

4.5 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Language samples and sampling methods

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Some recalcitrant issues in language sampling

5.3 Types of language sample

5.4 Biases in language sampling and how to avoid them
5.5 Independence of cases

5.6 Sampling procedures
5.6.1 Proportional representation in language sampling
5.6.2 Independence of cases in proportional representation
5.6.3 Having the best of both worlds: structural variation
across and within phyla

5.7 Testing independence of cases at a hon-genealogical level

5.8 Typological distribution over time: was it different then
from what it is now?

5.9 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Data collection: Sources, issues, and problems

6.1 Introduction

Vi

51
59

60
61

62
62
64
68
71
74

75
76

77
77
79
83
88
92

94
94
97

99
-102

110
mhb

116
117

118
118



CONTENTS

6.2 Grammatical descriptions or grammars

6.3 Texts

6.4 Online typological databases

6.5 Native speaker elicitation: direct or indirect
6.6 Levels of measurement and coding

6.7 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Typological asymmetry: Economy, konicity,
and frequency

7.1 Introduction

7.2 Typological asymmetry
7.2.1 Formal coding
7.2.2 Grammatical behaviour

7.3 Economy and iconicity (in competition)

7.4 Typological asymmetry = frequency asymmetry?:
iconicity vs frequency

7.5 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Categories, prototypes, and semantic maps

8.1 Introduction

8.2 Classical vs prototype approach to categorization

8.3 Prototype category as a network of similarities

8.4 Prototype in grammar

8.5 Semantic maps: 'geography of grammatical meaning'
8.6 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

VI

119
122
126
129
134
137

137
138

140
140

144
144
149

154

158
167

168
169

170
170
171
174
176
187
196

197
198



CONTENTS

PARTIlI  Empirical dimensions

9.

10.

Phonological typology
9.1 Introduction

9.2 Segmental typology
9.2.1 Consonants
9.2.2 Vowels
9.2.3 Consonant-vowel ratios

9.3 Syllabic typology

9.4 Prosodic typology
94.1 Tone
9.4.2 Stress

9.5 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

Basic word order
10.1 Introduction
10.2 Some basic word order patterns

10.3 Early word order research

10.4

10.5

10.6

10.3.1 Greenberg's seminal work and other ‘derivative'

works
10.3.2 Bringing word order inconsistencies to order
10.3.3 Distribution of the six basic clausal word orders

The OV-VO typology and the Branching Direction
Theory

10.4.1 Back to the OV-VO typology

10.4.2 Inadequacy of Head-Dependent Theory
10.4.3 Branching Direction Theory (BDT)

10.4.4 Further thoughts on BDT

Word order variation and processing efficiency
10.5.1 Basic assumptions of EIC Theory
10.5.2 Left-right asymmetry in word order

Structural complexity and efficiency
10.6.1 Processing principles and processing domains

Vili

199

201
201

204
204
209
212

213

219
220
222

224

225
225

227
227
229
231

231
235
238

243
243
245
249
253

255
255
263

266
267



11.

CONTENTS

10.6.2 Word order and word order correlations in
Hawkins's extended theory

10.7 Areal word order typology

10.7.1 Areal distribution of the six clausal word orders
10.7.2 Areal distribution of OV and VO

10.7.3 Areal distribution of OV/VO and NPo/PrN
10.7.4 Areal distribution of OV/VO and ReIN/NRel

10.8 Concluding remarks

Study questions

Further reading

Case
11.1
11.2

11.3

11.4
11.5

11.6
11.7

11.8
11.9
11.10
11.11

alignment
Introduction

S-alignment types

11.2.1 Nominative-accusative type
11.2.2 Ergative-absolutive type
11.2.3 Tripartite type

11.2.4 Double oblique type

11.2.5 Neutral type

Variations on S-alignment
11.3.1 Split-ergative type
11.3.2 Active-stative type
11.3.3 Hierarchical type

Distribution of the S-alignment types

Explaining various case alignment types

11.5.1 The discriminatory view of case marking
11.5.2 The indexing view of case marking

11.5.3 The discriminatory view vs the indexing view

The Nominal Hierarchy and the split-ergative system

Case marking as an interaction between attention
flow and viewpoint

P-alignment types
Distribution of the P-alignment types
Variations on P-alignment

S-alignment and P-alignment in combination

270

274
276
277
277
278

279

280
281

282
282

288
288
290
292
293
294

294
295
298
302

303

306
306
309
311

312

316
323
326
329
330



12.

13.

14.

CONTENTS

11.12 Case alignment and word order

11.13 Concluding remarks

Study questions

Further reading

Grammatical relations

121

Introduction

12.2 Agreement

12.3
12.4
125

Relativization
Noun phrase ellipsisunder coreference

Hierarchical nature of grammaticalrelations

12.6 Concluding remarks

Study questions

Further reading

Valency-manipulating operations

13.1

13.2 Change of argument structure with change of valency

13.3

13.4

Introduction

13.2.1 Passive

13.2.2 Antipassive

13.2.3 Noun incorporation
13.2.4 Applicative

13.2.5 Causative

Change of argument structure without change
of valency

Concluding remarks

Study questions

Further reading

Person marking

14.1
14.2

Introduction

Morphological form: variation and distribution
14.2.1 Person marking and casealignment
14.2.2 Person marking andgrammaticalrelations

331

336

336
338

339
339
348
353
359
364
367

367
370

371
371

372
373
378
381
383
391

393

398

399
401

403
403

411
412
414



15.

14.3

CONTENTS

Paradigmatic structure: towards a typology

143.1 Grouping A: no inclusive/exclusive with
split group marking

14.3.2 Grouping B: no inclusive/exclusive with
homophonous group marking

14.3.3 Grouping C: inclusive/exclusive with split group
marking

14.3.4 Grouping D: inclusive/exclusive with
homophonous group marking

14.3.5 Structural dependencies in paradigmatic
structure

14.4 Concluding remarks

Study questions

Further reading

Evidentiality marking

15.1
15.2
15.3

154

155

Introduction
Morphological form of evidentiality marking

Semantic parameters of evidentiality
15.3.1 Visual

15.3.2 Non-visual sensory

15.3.3 Inference and assumption

15.3.4 Hearsay and quotative

15.3.5 Order of preference in evidentials

Typology of evidentiality systems

154.1 Two-term systems

15.4.2 Three-term systems

15.4.3 Four-term systems

15.4.4 Languages with more than four evidentiality
distinctions

15.4.5 Multiple evidentiality subsystems

Evidentiality and other grammatical
categories

417

425

428

430

432

433

437

437
439

440
440
442

444
444
446
447
449
451

452
452
454
457

459
460

460



CONTENTS

15.6 Concluding remarks

Study questions
Further reading

References
Author index
Language index

Subject index

Xl

462

463
464

465
485
489
496



