# Contents

Fore	eword	xiii
Pref	face	XV
List	of abbreviations	xvii
Gen	ealogical affiliations and geographical locations	
0)	f languages cited in the book	xix
1.	Linguistic typology: An introductory overview	1
	1.1 Introduction	1
	1.2 What is linguistic typology?	1
	1.3 Linguistic typology: a short history	5
	1.4 Concluding remarks	13
	Study questions	13
	Further reading	14
PA	<b>RT I</b> Foundations: theory and method	15
2.	Unity and diversity in the world's languages	17
	2.1 Introduction	17
	2.2 The connection between diversity and unity	20
	2.3 The Principle of Uniformitarianism: a methodological frame of reference	22
	2.4 When and where similarities count	26
	2.5 Types of language universals and universal preferences	30
	2.6 Concluding remarks	36
	Study questions	37
	Further reading	38
3.	Typological analysis	39
	3.1 Introduction	
	Data collection: Sources, issues, and problems	39
	3.2 'Comparing apples with apples': cross-linguistic comparability	44

	3.3	Comparative concepts vs descriptive categories	51
	3.4	Concluding remarks	59
		dy questions	60
	Furt	her reading	61
4.	Lin	guistic typology and other theoretical approaches	62
	4.1	Introduction	62
	4.2	Conceptual differences between LT and GG	64
	4.3	Methodological differences between LT and GG	68
	4.4	Optimality Theory: a derivative of GG with a twist	71
	4.5	Concluding remarks	74
		ly questions her reading	75 76
2		<ol> <li>Linguistic typology a short history to the test and the set.</li> </ol>	
5.		nguage samples and sampling methods	77
		Introduction	77
		Some recalcitrant issues in language sampling	79
	5.3	Types of language sample	83
	5.4	Biases in language sampling and how to avoid them	88
	5.5	Independence of cases	92
	5.6	Sampling procedures	94
		5.6.1 Proportional representation in language sampling	94
		<ul><li>5.6.2 Independence of cases in proportional representation</li><li>5.6.3 Having the best of both worlds: structural variation</li></ul>	97
		across and within phyla	99
	5.7	Testing independence of cases at a non-genealogical level	102
	5.8	Typological distribution over time: was it different then from what it is now?	110
	5.9	Concluding remarks	115
		ly questions	116
		her reading	117
6.	Dat	ta collection: Sources, issues, and problems	118
	6.1	Introduction	118

	6.2 Grammatical descriptions or grammars	119
	6.3 Texts	122
	6.4 Online typological databases	126
	6.5 Native speaker elicitation: direct or indirect	129
	6.6 Levels of measurement and coding	134
	6.7 Concluding remarks	137
	Study questions	137
	Further reading	138
075	9.4 Prosodic typology	
7.	Typological asymmetry: Economy, iconicity,	140
	and frequency	140
	7.1 Introduction	140
	7.2 Typological asymmetry	144
	7.2.1 Formal coding 7.2.2 Grammatical behaviour	144
		149
	7.3 Economy and iconicity (in competition)	154
	7.4 Typological asymmetry = frequency asymmetry?: iconicity vs frequency	158
	7.5 Concluding remarks	167
	Study questions	168
	Further reading	169
8.	Categories, prototypes, and semantic maps	170
	8.1 Introduction	170
	8.2 Classical vs prototype approach to categorization	171
	8.3 Prototype category as a network of similarities	174
	8.4 Prototype in grammar	176
	8.5 Semantic maps: 'geography of grammatical meaning'	187
	8.6 Concluding remarks	196
	Study questions	197
	Further reading	198

PAR	T II Empirical dimensions	199
9.	Phonological typology	201
	9.1 Introduction	201
	9.2 Segmental typology	204
	9.2.1 Consonants	204
	9.2.2 Vowels	209
	9.2.3 Consonant-vowel ratios	212
	9.3 Syllabic typology	213
	9.4 Prosodic typology	219
	9.4.1 Tone	220
	9.4.2 Stress	222
	9.5 Concluding remarks	224
	Study questions	225
	Further reading	225
10.	Basic word order	227
	10.1 Introduction	227
	10.2 Some basic word order patterns	229
	10.3 Early word order research	231
	10.3.1 Greenberg's seminal work and other 'derivative'	
	works	231
	10.3.2 Bringing word order inconsistencies to order	235
	10.3.3 Distribution of the six basic clausal word orders	238
	10.4 The OV–VO typology and the Branching Direction	
	Theory	243
	10.4.1 Back to the OV–VO typology	243
	10.4.2 Inadequacy of Head-Dependent Theory	245
	10.4.3 Branching Direction Theory (BDT)	249
	10.4.4 Further thoughts on BDT	253
	10.5 Word order variation and processing efficiency	255
	10.5.1 Basic assumptions of EIC Theory	255
	10.5.2 Left-right asymmetry in word order	263
	10.6 Structural complexity and efficiency	266
	10.6.1 Processing principles and processing domains	267

	143 1	0.6.2 Word order and word order correlations in	
		Hawkins's extended theory	270
		Areal word order typology	274
		<ul><li>0.7.1 Areal distribution of the six clausal word orders</li><li>0.7.2 Areal distribution of OV and VO</li></ul>	276 277
		0.7.3 Areal distribution of OV/VO and NPo/PrN	277
		0.7.4 Areal distribution of OV/VO and RelN/NRel	278
	10.8 0	Concluding remarks	279
	Study q	uestions	280
	Further	reading	281
1.	Case	alignment	282
25		Introduction	282
		S-alignment types	288
	Evide	11.2.1 Nominative–accusative type	288
		11.2.2 Ergative-absolutive type	290
		11.2.3 Tripartite type	292
		11.2.4 Double oblique type	293
	190	11.2.5 Neutral type	294
	11.3	Variations on S-alignment	294 295
		11.3.1 Split-ergative type 11.3.2 Active-stative type	295
		11.3.3 Hierarchical type	302
	11.4	Distribution of the S-alignment types	303
	11.5	Explaining various case alignment types	306
		11.5.1 The discriminatory view of case marking	306
		11.5.2 The indexing view of case marking	309
		11.5.3 The discriminatory view vs the indexing view	311
	11.6	The Nominal Hierarchy and the split-ergative system	312
	11.7	Case marking as an interaction between attention	
		flow and viewpoint	316
	11.8	P-alignment types notbubothi 1.81	323
	11.9	Distribution of the P-alignment types	326
	11.10	Variations on P-alignment	329
	11 11	S-alignment and P-alignment in combination	330

	11.12 Case alignment and word order	331
	11.13 Concluding remarks	336
	Study questions	336
	Further reading	338
12.	Grammatical relations	339
	12.1 Introduction	339
	12.2 Agreement	348
	12.3 Relativization	353
	12.4 Noun phrase ellipsis under coreference	359
	12.5 Hierarchical nature of grammatical relations	364
	12.6 Concluding remarks	367
	Study questions	367
	Further reading	370
13.	Valency-manipulating operations	371
	13.1 Introduction	371
	13.2 Change of argument structure with change of valency	372
	13.2.1 Passive	373
	13.2.2 Antipassive	378
	13.2.3 Noun incorporation	381
	13.2.4 Applicative	383
	13.2.5 Causative	391
	13.3 Change of argument structure without change	
	of valency	393
	13.4 Concluding remarks	398
	Study questions Further reading	399 401
	notified as a second horizontal de la problem esc.) (11	401
14.	Person marking	403
	14.1 Introduction	403
	14.2 Morphological form: variation and distribution	411
	14.2.1 Person marking and case alignment	412
	14.2.2 Person marking and grammatical relations	414

	14.3	Paradigmatic structure: towards a typology	417
		14.3.1 Grouping A: no inclusive/exclusive with	
		split group marking	425
		14.3.2 Grouping B: no inclusive/exclusive with	
		homophonous group marking	428
		14.3.3 Grouping C: inclusive/exclusive with split group	
		marking	430
		14.3.4 Grouping D: inclusive/exclusive with	
		homophonous group marking	432
		14.3.5 Structural dependencies in paradigmatic	
		structure	433
	14.4	Concluding remarks	437
	Study	questions	437
	Furth	er reading	439
15.	Evid	lentiality marking	440
		Introduction	
			440
	15.2	Morphological form of evidentiality marking	442
	15.3	Semantic parameters of evidentiality	444
		15.3.1 Visual	444
		15.3.2 Non-visual sensory	446
		15.3.3 Inference and assumption	447
		15.3.4 Hearsay and quotative	449
		15.3.5 Order of preference in evidentials	451
	15.4	Typology of evidentiality systems	452
		15.4.1 Two-term systems	452
		15.4.2 Three-term systems	454
		15.4.3 Four-term systems	457
		15.4.4 Languages with more than four evidentiality	
		distinctions	459
		15.4.5 Multiple evidentiality subsystems	460
	15.5	Evidentiality and other grammatical	
		categories	460

	15.6 Concluding remarks	4	462
	Study questions	4	463
	Further reading		464
	2 Grouping 8 no inclusive/exclusive with		
Refer	rences		46
	hor index		48
	guage index		489
-	ect index		490
432			